1/153638/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Date Dispur the 27th March, 2023

No. E File-270646/263:

In partial Modification of this Department's Notification No. HLA.01/2023/94 dated 19/01/2023 and in the interest of public service Dr. Rezaul Karim Ahmed, M&HO-I (earlier posted at Sukchar MPHC, South Salmara) is hereby modified and posted as M&HO-I at Sapotgram SHC, Dhubri with immediate effect and until further order.

No. E File-270646/263-A:

In partial Modification of this Department's Notification No.HLA.01/2023/94 dated 19/01/2023 and in the interest of public service Dr. Sanjay Kutum, M&HO-I (earlier posted at Gerukamukh MPHC, Dhemaji) is hereby modified and posted as GDMO, JMCH, Jorhat with immediate effect and until further order.

No. E File-270646/263-B:

In partial Modification of this Department's Notification No. E File-266079/21-O dated 20/02/2023 and in the interest of public service Dr. Chiranjib Bonia, Sr. M&HO, (earlier modified and posted as Sr. M&HO, TRB Civil Hospital Kamrup) is now modified and posted as Sr. M&HO, Kamalpur Model Hospital, Kamrup with immediate effect and until further order.

No. E File-270646/263-C:

In partial Modification of this Department's Notification No.eFile.266079/21-BI dated 20/02/2023 and in the interest of public service Dr. Chirasree Deb, M&HO-I, S.K. Roy Civil Hospital, Hailakandi (earlier transferred posted as M&HO-I, Kalain CHC, Cachar) is hereby modified and posted as M&HO-I at Katigorah MPHC, Cachar and allowed to work at Kalain CHC, Cachar with immediate effect and until further order.

No. E File-270646/263-D:

In partial Modification of this Department's Notification No.HLA.01/2023/94 dated 19/01/2023 and in the interest of public service Dr. Sidhartha Baruah, M&HO-I, (earlier posted at Biswanath SDCH, Biswanath) is hereby modified and posted as M&HO-I, MG Model Hospital, Adabari, Nalbari with immediate effect and until further order.

1/153638/2023

No.EFile-270646/4-263-E:

In partial Modification of this Department's Notification No.HLA.57/2022/239 dated 21/11/2022 and in the interest of public service Dr. Utpal Saikia (Aneas), Sr. M&HO, Laluk Model Hospital, Lakhimpur (who was earlier posted on promotion as Deputy Superintendent, Umrangso CHC, Dima Hasao) is hereby modified and posted as Deputy Supertendent, North Lakhimpur Civil Hospital, Lakhimpur vice Dr. Munindra Nath Bordoloi, Deputy Superintendent, North Lakhimpur Civil Hospital who will attain superannuation on 31/03/2023.

Dr. Utpal Saikia will take charge immediately on superannuation of Dr. Munindra Nath Bordoloi and until further order.

No.EFile-270646/4-263-F:

In the interest of public service Dr. Ranjit Kumar Boro (O&G), Sr. M&HO, RNB Civil Hospital, Gossaigaon is hereby transferred and posted as Sr. M&HO, RNB Civil Hospital, Gossaigaon with immediate effect and until further order.

No.EFile-270646/4-263-G:

In the interest of public service Dr. Tamal Podder, Sr. M&HO, PHC, Balajan, Kokrajhar is hereby transferred and posted as Sr. M&HO, RNB Civil Hospital, Gossaigaon with immediate effect and until further order.

No.EFile-270646/4-263-H:

In the interest of public service Dr. Ibungomacha Singha, M&HO-I, S.K.Roy Civil Hospital, Hailakandi is hereby transferred and posted as M&HO-I, TRB Civil Hospital, Kamrup, Amingaon with immediate effect and until further order.

All officer are directed to join in their new place of posting within 7 (seven) days.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & Family Welfare Department Dispur, Guwahati-6 1/153638/2023

Memo No. E File-270646/263-I

Dated Dispur the 27th March, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola.
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5. She is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
- 3. The Principal Secretary,, Assam
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
- 5. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
- 6. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information
- 7. The Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent,
- 8. Joint Director of Health Services,
- 9. Treasury Officer,
- 10. The Addl. CM&HO(FW),, Assam.
- 11. Doctor concerned
- 12. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur-6.
- 13. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur-6.

By Order etc. Sd/-Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

(This document is generated electronically hence physical signature no required)